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... (owam) . ow g A ifa
fraw 388 § g fowr g & -

gy waer, W= WY gEAfa |,
TR® W oW & e

R HERT (R ORI At
{Interruptions)*®
MR. SPEAKER : “Any member may,

-with the cotent of the Spraker, move that any rule may be suspended....”

It : “with the consent of the Speaker™,
8;:2:': consent i not given. Mr. Yadav,

(Frterruptions)us
MR. SPEAKER : Nothing is going on record without my permission. That is my manding order.
{Interruptions)
R wd - gz TeE A g,
g &

ORAL ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Conl m&m for Farakks

*101. SHRI D.P. YADAV : Will the Minister of ENERGY be pleased to state :

for %l} Mmh::dthe coal c:téaction oject arakka Kahslgaon Super Thermal
Power Station has started futr::liming in Hurre, Lalmatia and other cosd bearing aress of Rajmahal hills;

(b) if »0, the salient fear thereof, uﬂLmd‘M doumrn&r;

{c) whether the Minister for has visited this site, recently to e the progrems of work ; and /
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!
{d) what is the total area scquired for “opeeation coal extraction” for Farakka and Kahalgaon Super Thermal Power
Station ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ENERGY (SHRI VIK-
RAM MAHAJAN) : (a) and (b}. Rajmahal roal project work has started at Lalmatia for supply of coal to Yarakka Super Thermal Station. The prospecting work for supply of coal to Kahalgoan Super Thermal Power Staion b in progreas.

Rajmahal project was sanctioned by Government on 2nd August, rgfo for an estimated cost of Rs, 87+ 49 crores to achieve a tareet production of §-on million tonnes by the vear rgily-88. Construction of mur-
face infrastructure like, electric s Yo water supply, comstruction of ficld ctc. is in progres and requisitc manpower has also been posted.

() Yes, Sir.
A {d) _Under& thlgw goal B«;an::t’ Areas cquisition opment 1957, about 1932 acres of have been nn&igl, for acquisition. Further area will be aequired as and when required.

MR. SPEAKER : Nothing will go on record without my permission.

{ Intarruptions)**
MR. SPEAKER : We have already allowed it. Then the Discussion on the President’s Address is on.

(Interrapiians) o *

MR. SPEAKFER : Why are you trying to wasie tle time of the House !

{Interruptions)®®
W WERT . WY T gTER
WA v T I § W ol

a® 8 T, L L
(vnerwoy)«*

waN WEh 0 ag a1 AR o
Wt g fRar

MR. SPEAKER : Nothing, nothing.
(verwery) o

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE
You do not give your ruling.

MR. SPEAKER : Not allowed.

%Mot recorded.
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wsa WEwA : U wear Ad
ol
There i no_question. I have already given my ruling
{Interruptions)**

MR. SPEAKER : When I am on my

@ not supposedeta speak, Please ﬁ?a&'}:. “I nlm convinced that the ints want to make can be hrought g::n in Ytl?: discusvion here.

(Inderruptions)*®

woawt witew : ¥ w8 Wl R
o W § 9g WOET gew g, 49
woft @ v | i

(|mm)tt

WSIE WEG . WOET wRA
T/ 2

('"m) e

MR. SPEAKER : I am not going to do it

{Interrupiions ) *%

MR. SPEAKER : Nothing will go on cecord without my permission.

( Interruptiong)®®

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY :
On Friday, last week, the Minister of Yarliamentary Affairs and the Minister of Stave tor Home Affairs were very much concerned about this matier.

MR. SPEAKER : We had allowed ir.

DR. SBUBRAMANIAM SWAMY :
We would like to know whether he has made any concrete proposal for holding
& discussion on this matter, Let us take the sense of the House.

MR. SPEAKER :
had intervented.

I had allowed that thing.

(Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE :
Den't give you Ruling on this now. We lﬂ?tmmhnlm&equu&on}mx.
‘We do got want to disturb the quastion hour.

Even the Minister
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fBui do rot give a final ruling that you will not allow any discusslon at

(Inisrruptions)*®
MR. SPEAKER : I never say thac¥
debar anv discussion. [ had alrzady allowed i
st wArerw w4t
MR. SPEAKER : Nothing will go on record.
(Intervuptions)»®
WA wEE . W gEE S
difsn 4 ww 43 Ry | A9
av g m ) oww &3 oy | owfy
4@ Toag |
(vzawrR)**
MR. SPEAKER : I have not allowed.
This will not go on .
{Inter-uptions)**
oW AgAT : WY IEwG
g A F@ § 1 g @ W

sEz qdw qx Afae o
(vawwm)
wwA W 0§ i &
FWE! W9 A5 a@A, W
A T K| AGT T

s Wgwd . € qEr 388 A
aar ¥
(m).l
wmew wm . § oofron W
TR f W YT AT W e

og &5 wed |

“*Not recorded.


2 Oral Answers

()
wmR WEew : g G W
€3 argy |

Wt vw fgxa gi@aq ;oW
12 ¥ 9 9T T & !

wwmA wiw % owod qeE
W AT KT & | I willalktoyo .

(wwwam)

WG AY wAf AW @ § @ AN
W 93

SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES : You remember the other day when there was a mecting of the this matter came up. You vml‘ cxpreassd coneorn and the Minister aiso oxpressed concern.

Will you please call a meeting of the party lkaders and have this matter started out?

MR. SPEAKER. : Did not l_ allow it that very day ? ﬁﬂ'mmﬂ'
st wrdfer & v & o

SHRI GEORGE FRENANDES : My suggestion §. that you call a mecting of the party leaders and then let us find some way in which the entire House can cxpress itself on this matter. It is not a call attention imue or an issue on the President's
Address debate.

ot (AR Wt ;W9 T

@ wigg weaw o
SHRI GEORGE FRENANDES : You call a meeting of the party leaders and get this matter sorted out. If this House is not concerned about Gujarat them who is ?

.« . (wuwaTR)
WEAN WEYEW : WY 93 %8

# foe & sgmm . 9T WW QU@
g ®aaw §egm 1 M oF oo
e ara ft aevfre wt R e §

¥ & Sfge 1 waz g
Wt et S faa A g g o ag
® gaear w1 v fawde
afl fasdm O gw g o 33 §

2743
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frerfd | o9 W TE W FHSAT
¥ v g & fw far, oy e,

faz grfeer @ qear 3, 2w A
® ard gven famz s
g ¥ W, Igv wwd wBw X

Wt fomd =@ o3@ § amw /W,
TE 9% §V AT @ A, wmwr a7
T v o & w7 faomw deared
FAO O H I T gm A
We shall find 2 way out. &} &TY AT
g oAt 31 (WaEw) W T®
¥ RM FA AR i @ w ag
gd fgz a8 gmo) swEr it 7 I @ won 3, fear
TE S R, I Ao v qw F
o @ ! (sAwEm)

ox wtadm @eem : {IRATE |

(eawrer)

weuw A@tew . wF wiga g 7
(wmaw) G Aw wfE, @R
fom & T e fawde, &
arl @i ghfy 1 (wreemA)

st T faaie oW ;. §ORTC
o o vl 7

wsq W - 99 fw five anarar off 4, SN W fem faar a1 1 (sawa™) Wy ¥ ww
#r Afer ¥
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SHRI HARIKESH BAHADUR : We want so sdjournment motion because it is
& censure motion. That is why we want to

prem it.

waw W oww dfeq
(wwwm), % wgr g ww w0 A
) b Wi G g (vewawr)

g wrdt A fewreefla § 1 ¥AT drae wHT g, T W@ AR e,
o ¥ fed ww N a@ wEAn, @
TaeT gaeA  faEra |

st T faqm qwam . gAR
A B st sp o @ w
sifr  wimw Hifm

wsqe wErAR : 377 foar g
(smaw)

st o fasrmarea @ 377 &7
¥ o g 2 7 (sgaew)

qeq WERG : 93 JEU0 W9
AR 9TE WIRT T HAC | (eAw—T)
¥ awm g o we w6 @ § 7
(=mza= )

! Wit Agy : wEariE Ao
F qerae § Fifea wdwT #1 A9
woe

qeas AQNT . QEWTHAS AN
T B ogeaT &1 WM 9§ AR
6, W AY g T Y A o ol
T duar W, @ F A
wra off o < a3 § | afFr @
g faeme®, sTe A 99 9T
W w7 /W 1 (=weqw)

TN QAT weew ;. IEH O Y
wmraw § ! (wmwEm)

R WER™ @ 99w @ gfe

L |
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QW WY WET ¢ A AT

o

waw W & (wawen)

st offy wgY : W O =W
frpa fiforg

weaW W WD ave & at
waT§ T WY S O wfgy,
@ @ fer W L (wrwwin)
dred agi 8, ey W T E A7

ot ok wAfie . W A W
e g A g A § 7

weay wERw ¢ W Wy A,
A FO AT TRy § TR FT ITIH
Jag zx Aifao, fec A&, w9
g AT HIA |

0% AAAT §NER 0 WA g
awwr  Afge TR FT )

TS ARAR ¢ Wy AT @ @
g wWi¥E wdE 9T 1 (sgEewr)
fFy Qar i Af @ ?

Wt A wAEw : IEST Ja%
ard §99 W F1CT, TTE HY |

WEQW WEYAT . WY aTS ®F AET gFd, woft Wy & (wwawm)

Q% ATEm @O W TR
fifwd | (sawam)

st T fare qTea : srsaer
@, Fw Wgy § e frwn @i
goere & warw feaAg

WA T © WIS %Y JeH,
it @ A &
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oft vt we@ : W wdveT S
oy (v

MR. SPEAKER : Without my permission, nothing should go on record.

(Interruptions)
WEIW WETNT : WS WY e
for & oo a@ wEm |
{ e )

MR. SPEAKER : Why dont you do something about this ? Why are you trying to do like this ? All the time will be wested like the (Interrsptions). Now, no question.

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA : Mr.
Speaker, Sir, an extraordinarv situation has arice1 in Guijarat. It is because of strained relationship between Mr. Makwana and the Chief Minister, they are at daggers’ drawn.
(Interruptions), The Government can bring the situation under contral. I7 these two Ministers, one at the Centre and the nther the Chief Minister, are brought together by the Prime Minisier to put an end to the endre woubie, it wili be better. Every day plenty of lives are being knocked out.
This is a very serious matter and you, as the Speaker, can vse your good offices and ask the Central Government Lo bring the situation vnder control.

WeqR wEYEE . W9 §O e
ot FR e ) W oA
A e gg A F @w w1 0 &
Tigar § v o o aaenr w g
w1 T F wros wETaTA AT |
TIee A aXE ¥ w9 w9 famr
w1 owr oo w7 faw A
foar war § ?

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA: Thidis a very extraordinary situation. There young people are dying every day.

(Interrufriions)
SHR1 GEORGE FERNANDES : My

int is that the situation in Gujarat calls or some kind of unanimity in this House.

weaw wWgew . § faegy ol
TTEAT E
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SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES : 8ir, the President’s Address in an issue on which there will be no unanimity. We are at daggers' drawn.

MR. SPEAKER : On this point there will be.

SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES : No,
Sir. Ax my hon, freind pointed out, the issue is one of a fight between the Chief Minister and the Minister of State for Home Affairs. The government bas got to take some initiative, '

SHRI RATANSINGH RAJDA : Because of that situation, there is conflagration in Gujarat and people are dying and there is a clas and castc war. /

MR. SPEAKER : Nothing.

SHRI RATANSINH RAJDA : It should be nipped in the bud.

{Interruptions)

SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES : The
Government must take initiative in this,
CHE LI C o FA

SHRI GEORGE FERNANDES : Therefore, you call a meeting of the leaders of all the parties.

WS WEWG . &9 Hiem gy
@ R

st AW WSS . WIS
Wer awmew 1 &0 wwAr g fR

You call a mecting of all the parties and get the tssue sorted oul.

( Intersuptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Nothing should be vecorded without my permission.

{Interruptions)»*

womer AW T Ag & -
qwY & w0 TE TWMT )

DR. SUBRAMANIAM SWAMY : Itis not at all that the Opposition are wying to be uncooperative. In fact there is a rule and if we use that rule, you will be forced to give us time and it is the rule of moving a No-confidence motion, Fifty Members giving it to you, yuu have to give us time.

R I'ccn.'d.ﬂ..'l


13 Oral Anawers

But we do not want the House to stcp working. We want the time fixed for it becunse this is a0 isue on which the whole country wants to know what the Parlizment i thinking and we arc the custodians as far as the Harijans are concerned. So, I want you to give it a_prierity. I know you are keen on discussion......

wsaw W ¢ & agy sy e
Y W 59X agw % st |
WX A Ag et §, & & sroey

s @AM

(Interruptions)

MR. Speaker : More than half-an-hour bas passed.

{Interruptions)

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE : Mr.
Speaker Sir, I would like to make one suggestion.

He has made & very construclive suggestion. He suggested that after 12 O'Clock or now you can actually direct the government to make a statcment. In (he President’s Address there i no refercuct Lo the situation in Gujarat at all. I would request you that you can ask the Government to make a statement. In the past you had done that. I am quoting your own precedent.
You have sometimes direcied the Treasury Benches to come out with the statement on sensitive subjects so that tension can be refieved.

{Interruptions)

ot REE T quE 45 4 T "iw
A FFmr @A’

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE : Let
me complete my submission in half a minute.

You yourself just now said it is a very important issue. It concerns both sides of the House. It concerns the entire country.
Therclore, you can ask the Treasury Bee nches tocome out with some statement on the situation in Gujarat and what step being taken to sec that the tension is relieved,

I think if that is done, after the opposition
Members,...... {Interruptions )
WA R : # HT § F
FIq FEAT WgaT O7 | W ST A%
w31 2 T ww ga fawaw Qe
" R A owT @
{ Interruptions)
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wow Wt - el e wmar
LA

(Interruptions)

MR. SPEAKER : Why do you not come and talk to me.

(Interruptions]

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE =
Mr. Specaker, Sir, whencver there is a seriows railway accident, sue moidu staternent is made by the Railway Minjster . When even there i3 any important development in External affairs, suo molu statement by the External Affairs Ministers is made. This is a concern of both the sides of the House. Let the Home Minister make a statement clearify-
ing the position in Gujarat and whae are being taken to sce that the tension is relicved. I that is done, the teavion can be relieved, (Inierrplions)

THE MINISTER OF PARLIA-
MENTARY AFFAIRS & WORKS
AND HOUSING (SHRI BHISHMA-
NARAIN SINGH : ) Let me consult the Home Minister, I will Iet you know in zero hoyr.

21.40 hrs.

SHRI D.P. YADAV : The extraction of goal s directly related to the supply of coal to the Super ‘Thermal Power Stationn. at Kakaigaon., last week, the hon. Minister had said that the techno-counomic appraisal for the Kahalgaon Super Thermal Power Station has not heen completed even after four months and, since the supply ol Cual is linked with the techno-rconomic appraisal, I would like 10 know specifically, the date by which the techno-economic appraisal for the Kahalgaon Power Station is going 1o be completed, so that the extraction of coal mey rum according to schedyle.

SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN : We are expecting thar the first unit of the Kahalgaon Power Station will come into commission and will s1art it operation by 1586.87 and very shortly the work is going to start. Only the C E.A has 10 to clear jt. Wth'n 1w or three months. the whole exercise will be over.

SHRI D.P. YADAV : It is a vague answer. I want to kngw apecifically when the technn-economic appraisal will be completed.

SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN : I can not giver an exact date, When I have said, two or three months, it means, very

shortly.
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" SHRI D. P. YADAV : §ince the Lalmatin area will be peeding a huge quantity of water, not one or two cusecs but thousands of cusces, what action has the Government initiated for procuring water, whethey it is river water or underground water, and what {s the systern of supply of water for this pro-Jjeet ?

SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN : The water problem is being examined and that is the reason why there is a slight delay., Otherwite, it would have been cleared by now.

SHRI D.P. YADAV : The water problem is a very important problem.

SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN : Il is being examined.

SHRI D. P. YADAV : You have already started the work in Lalmatin area. Without solving the waler problem.
MHow have vou started the work ?

SHRT VIKRAM MAHAJAN 1 The hon. Mcimber should be clear in his mind that when we start a mine, the actual mine cosmmissioning starts three or foyr years laler. We are anrting out the problerna. There i3 a¢ such insurmountable problenr that we caanot sori out.
T only say that it is being examined and iL i3 bring sorted out.

SRt woor A . wegey wENEA,
¥ wrAtg war ot & s e g
B T o gEsTE 99e T
V]vyA ¥ WHEA 4 £1947 g1 §AT
2@ vy AmA & ZRTE ¥ fag
T TRW W wamg # fEere

fomst fomr & fr fo oeg ¥ Y@ A

Hfayr wxra #¥ ayoft afs Fafzar
[ FEAMA WR T qEIREE H
NAX A FATE FY AT X 7 WA
qrg & ag sraar ey g fr fead
g Y weE O Oy 7 (swwae)
FOA quewTg & fEAy woy
ot @i s g@wd e ag fs gawr
ZHNEm £F F-— 785§ A
wElt £

SHRI VIKRAM MAHAJAN : 8o

Tar asthe Rajmahal mines are concerned, bically, the Rajmahal mines are meant for Farakka and Ksholgaon. So far a» Barauni is conterned, if the bon, Member puts & sephrate question, I will give the information.

Wt TR SEW UMW @ WOy
W, St ot & Saw ¥ dWT AT
2 fs s ww ¥ aodrer 7 I Wy
T8 2w ¥, wefeg IR
woqwe e faar § (ST A
W ar Y B, Afew yw & ow qE
Fpdntaasdr g § fradra &
g s aws afl fear § 1 ssam
W & o A A e agar § R
fagre & Py faorely Y swea @ ot
T A SN F AgT A g w3 fF
gasr feaelt faoreft faer ot & 7 fagre oF Gar afrer w3w §, ot X gfa-ssfer w7 & v fasel fuedr €1 Fmr wl A oag oY R@T R agl
F S 9T MEEew £, T 9
fet & oo wiC SHSr 9 § ey qa fear @mw 7

51 fem wgew . oene wgiEg,
WA AEER WERA X 5Er AW § f& fege § fawed &1 g%z &, Sfww wiww wFoWF Wt g fF fagw =
sarEr ¥ wmrar foorey @ o e
g s AT @ g 5 e e
wia AEl # fagre A o fawet Y
Se Sifadt §, =t gV-TrgEe SaTer
T|WET AT | qg I FAGIHE €, IAH
fagre &1 73 ¥ sy qedEwr faar
STOAT |

Wt THiEAR mel . wers o, lﬂfﬂ'ﬂlﬁﬁ“ Lo ARG E it
qu  wEAT o a% ®C & gl
3 ?

5t fae g . I 4%
wEOiE TIAT 20 &7 aTeE §, A
Wit Tty 1 gwEie aw TE ger
2 wE AN ANES & A FT QAN
g wg av oEdifxwe ww @ wav
3 o goere ) aifadr § fs IR
' wrie deg & oo R fa
g1 fEardt § g IET TFAITC WA,
Fiforw & sy f& IAET SIA-ATEA
¥ oAl W & ao

warits Fwi av wfa g
faga ¥ ¥ FamAi

* 102 % WA TW [IIW: F4T
Fal wdv 4z FTTR A 3 w9

(%) #ar wexETT =1 AW @ fa wifqes &9 ¢ c@TarT 67 ¥ Ay
Fof &1 FgrEAT ¥ 10,000 fFo =1z
AAAT AW oF ardra famg 9 AT oAt AT o7 Wy & AT i &
o ¥ fag 4-5 e &
mguf 9T 170 -180 {AAT I+
I S G O T
gawm fear s

(%) #ar §§@  THTT w1 T
Wi ¥ Wy v &t o awar §
wtT g1 gu¥ forg wro & ST e oy §; Wk

(w) faqy wearew ®1 fg agfa
o gEe fear ot w@r g 7

Wllf M(ﬂQIﬂo QGH*
wm Awd) © (%) ¥ (7). Frwor
T GIH 9T @I IET § |

_ THE MINISTER OF sTATE. IN
THE MINISTRY OF
' mwmmimwan tL'r.m

Statement

(SHRI
to (Q).
of the

Setting up & thermal power station based on Gn-“"hmd Energy

(a) : No, 8ir, The Government have no information about the setting of a geothermal project in Stavropol area of Soviet Russia.

(b) & (). Keeping in view the presently assessed guo-theinal potential, two pilot investingation Pprojects in the Parbati and Puja Valieys to moakea detailed assessment of geo-thermal potential, are under implementation in this country. Frum the present indications of geo-thermal potential in the Parbati Va ley, there does nor seem 10 be potential for genereting electric pawer because of the comparatively Iower tem-
prrature of the geo-thermal stegm. The tnvestigation in the Puga Valley have not reached the stage o assess the potential in a reliable manner. The research and development effores in geo-thermal prospecting and development are also being dirccled to utitise the heal energy for other purposes Iike culd storage planis and other industrial applications. Furiker, investigations for gro-thermal enagy are also being direcled to locate promising hydra-therm reservoirs which may have a [ytwre potential for power generalion.

st dtwa T SRw : weger oY,
W anvw g e Ay sw ¥ F
% qur & f5 w9 ¥ SaQovw dw
WA Fi ¥ AT 0F a9 e
s 1§ T owew ¥
F wraprq § 7 afz aEY g &
oA AT & 1T ATHRTE Ay o
9 1 ¥fET N ggEr e
feam & 1 gEt 9ré ¥ X qer
w1 W faw area § Frey
gy g 7 ¥few smwr W qw-
we Al fem o g

it

i1

